P0500098241

(Re	questor's Name)	<u></u>
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cii	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:]
	Office Use On	ly

Ę.



07/11/05--01017--013 **70.00



B. McKnight JUL 1 4 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

VENE WOOD DOORS, INC.

SUBJECT:

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
 Filing Fee
 & Certificate of Status

 \$78.75

 Filing Fee

 & Certified Copy

 &

 &

 &

 S

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: EUGENE LEWIS, ESQ. Name (Printed or typed) 7770 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD. SUITE 470 Address SUNRISE, FL. 33351 City, State & Zip

954-741-1457

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

VENE WOOD DOORS, INC.

(name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

VENE WOOD DOORS, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue one thousand shares (1,000) of no par

Dollar(s) (\$ _____) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

NAME	IVAN GARCIA	-	
ADDRESS	1201 EAST RIVER DRIVE		
СПТҮ	MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063	FLORIDA	ZIP 33063

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	IVAN GARCIA					
ADDRESS	1201 EAST RIVER DRIVE					
спту	MARGATE	STATE FL	ZIP 33063			
NAME						
ADDRESS		<u></u>				
СІТҮ	<u> </u>	STATE FL	ZIP			
NAME						
ADDRESS		*****				
СІТҮ		STATE	ZIP			

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the person(s) signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

A

् 'ञ

NAME	IVAN GARCIA			
ADDRESS	1201 EAST RIVER DRIV	170		
СІТҮ	MARGATE	STATE FLORII	A ZIP 33063	
	······································			
NAME			······································	
ADDRESS		****		
CITY		STATE	ZIP	
NAME				
ADDRESS				
			<u></u>	
<u>ÇITY</u>		STATE	ZIP	
V WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned subsci	riber(s) have executed thes	e Articles of Incorporation this	-29
ay of	JUNE , 10 2005	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
			1.	
		lvau	maina	(Seal)
		IVAN GAF	CIA	
				_(Seal)
				_(Seal)
TATE OF				
OUNTY O	F BROWARD)			
			and County and forth above an	
efore me, a ppeared	Notary Public authorized to take ack	nowledgements in the Sta	te and County set forth above, pe	ersonauy
	IVAN GARCIA			
nown to m	e and known to be the person(s)	who executed the forego	ing Articles of Incorporation, a	and who
cknowledge	i before me that <u>HE</u> exec	uted these Articles of In	corporation.	
NWITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed	my hand and coal in the	Die and County aforesaid this	2
	3040	inty hand and seat, in the S	tate and County aloresaid, this	
ay of	19 2005	(at	N. S	
		Kupp	year	
	(Notary Seal)	(Notary Public, State of F	orida at Large)	
		My Commission expires:		
			STARY PUL	
		*	EUGENE LEWIS MY COMMISSION # DD 202669	

EXPIRES: August 11, 2007 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

VENE WOOD DOORS, INC.

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.034, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at	1201 EAS	T RIVER I	DRIVE			•	
	MARGATE,	FLORIDA	33063		 		—

has named IVAN GARCIA

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

hau

(registered agent)